

Contact: Amy Timmerman VP/Director of Marketing

Tel: (781) 729-2130

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 4, 2019

Deborah A. Carson, CPA Elected Chairman of Board of Winchester Savings Bank

Winchester, MA – Peter J. Segerstrom, President and CEO of Winchester Savings Bank, is proud to announce the election of Deborah A. Carson, CPA as Chairman of the Board of Trustees.

"Debbie has been an essential member of our Board for 25 years," Segerstrom said. "Her dedication, experience, and knowledge of our industry make her the ideal person to lead our Board. She is wonderfully adept at building partnerships and guiding decision-making. She is profoundly dedicated to this community and is excellent at engaging others. We are extremely fortunate to have her in this new role."

A Winchester native and 4th-generation Winchester resident, Carson has degrees from Dartmouth and Northeastern. She served on the Bank's Audit Committee for 18 years and has been on the Board of Investment for five years.

"Winchester Savings Bank is such a great institution in our town and in the surrounding communities. It takes pride in its focus on sound management as well as its commitment to giving back. I am honored to be part of the Board, and I am especially excited for the future."

Carson is a former corporator of Winchester Hospital and a past treasurer and host family for Winchester ABC. She has had her own tax and accounting practice for almost 30 years and is in her 10th year as CFO at Waterfield Sotheby's International Realty.

Founded in 1871, Winchester Savings Bank is a mutually chartered, independent, community bank offering a full line of products and services for individuals and businesses. They have office locations in Winchester, Woburn and Arlington. All deposits are insured in full by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and the Depositors Insurance Fund (DIF). To learn more about Winchester Savings Bank, visit them on the web at www.winchestersavings.com, find them on Facebook and Instagram, or call (781) 729-2130. Winchester Savings Bank is an equal housing lender and an equal opportunity employer.

###



Contact: Amy Timmerman VP/Director of Marketing

Tel: (781) 729-2130



Winchester Savings Bank announces the election of **Deborah A. Carson**, CPA (seated left) as Chairman of the Board of Trustees. Also shown is Peter J. Segerstrom, President & CEO (seated right). Standing (L to R) are Trustees James R. Willing; Alan G. Macdonald; Stephen H. Boodakian; Geoffrey A. Curtis; Carole A. Pierce Connolly; William P. Hood; Judson D. Hale, Jr.; John I. Snow III, CFA; and Richard L. Sampson, Jr. Not pictured are James E. Barger; Neal J. Harte, CPA; David P. Hood; and Suzanne Virnelli, MD.